

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

According to EN 17050-1

Certificate N° B-S220749012_BCTC2207492070C

Applicant EVER Elettronica S.r.l.

Address Via del commercio 9/11, 26900 Lodi (LO), ITALY

Model EW08,EW11,EW14,EW17 series

Product Type Stepper motors

Comply with the requirements of the European Union directives listed below:

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU

Met the following standards:

EN 60034-1: 2010

Rotating electrical machines Part 1: Rating and performance.

EN 61000-6-1: 2019

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

Part 6-1: Generic Standards - Immunity standard for residential, commercial and light-

industrial environments

EN 61000-6-3: 2021

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

Part 6-3: Generic standards – Emission standard for equipment in residential environments

Remarks: This equipment complies with all the requirements for the CE Mark.

Lodi, Date: 21/07/2022

> **SIGNATURE** Felice Caldi (President)

EVER ELETTRONICA SRL Sede Op.: Via del Commercio, 9/11 - 26900 LODI Sede Leg.: Via Biancardi, 4 - 26900 LODI

Part. IVA: 06024730159

for Fee



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

According to EN 17050-1

Certificate N° B-S220749011 BCTC2207492069C

Applicant EVER Elettronica S.r.l.

Address Via del commercio 9/11, 26900 Lodi (LO), ITALY

Model EW23, EW24, EW34 series

Product Type Stepper motors

Comply with the requirements of the European Union directives listed below:

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive

Met the following standards:

EN 60034-1: 2010

Rotating electrical machines Part 1: Rating and performance.

EN 61000-6-1: 2019

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

Part 6-1: Generic Standards - Immunity standard for residential, commercial and light-

industrial environments

EN 61000-6-3: 2021

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

Part 6-3: Generic standards – Emission standard for equipment in residential environments

Remarks: This equipment complies with all the requirements for the CE Mark.

Lodi, Date: 21/07/2022

> **SIGNATURE** Felice Caldi (President)

EVER ELETTRONICA SRL Sede Op.: Via del Commercio, 9/11 - 26900 LODI Sede Leg.: Via Biancardi, 4 - 26900 LODI

Part. IVA: 06024730159

for Fee